Bylaws of the Gavilan College Inter-Club Council (ICC)

<u>Mission Statement (</u>General Suggestion)

The students of Gavilan College come together, as members of the ICC, in their collective efforts to promote the diversity of passions and interests embedded in representing clubs of the ICC within the Gavilan College D-9.1i.(G)-13.9(a)-2uyt/c(th(

Purpose of ICC Bylaws

What purples wis to there a Stthere go batch and sean drug substitution and my convening decompose that be a Street in each include the involvement, acquiring all needed meetings in effective and expedient manner; with the hopes of enhancing club involvement, acquiring all needed

17_2_7 ICC Bylaws Page 1

Bylaws of the Gavilan College Inter-Club Council (ICC)

Article 3 Voting

- 1. One (1) more than half of the active club membership shall constitute a quorum.
- 2. In the absence of a quorum, the ICC shall not take any votes or engage in any formal decision-making.
- 3. Each active Gavilan College Club shall be granted one (1) vote in ICC decision making processes regardless of the number of attendees for each club.
- 4. A simple majority will be used for determining voting outcomes. The ICC Chairperson will vote only in the event of a tie (to break a tie).

Article 4 Finances

1. In order for a club to receive formation funds of up to two hundred dollars (\$200), attendance mus6(,)3(8<a(4()Tj1ik96(,)3(8<a

17_2_7 ICC Bylaws Page 2